
Special Edition: 2024 Resources
Here is the 2024 issue that alerts you to solo exhibit, networking and learning opportunities. We'll
continue to share artist calls for group exhibits via the monthly newsletters.
 

Save this valuable bulletin for future reference. 

If you learn of additional resources that should be included in the next edition, please share at any
time: info@ghaa.art. And if any of this info proves to be incorrect, please let us know.
 

The GHAA has a number of display easels and a canvas sling rack for our members to borrow -
just ask.



Art Niche at iHub (UMASS Lowell, Haverhill Campus); GHAA members only,
two months: info@ghaa.art
Tewksbury Library, one month; display cases;  www.tewksburypl.org (Get Involved); Robert
Hayes rhayes@tewksburypl.org.  (4 locked display cases for small works)
Newburyport Art Shanties Program  (single week, June - October, rolling
applications); Sam Trottier sam@firehouse.org; https://www.firehouse.org/about/news/85-
newburyport-arts-and-culture-shanties
Parker River NWR Headquarters, Plum Island Turnpike, one month; Jean Adams 978-465-
5753 ext 208 or jean_adams@fws.gov
Firehouse Center for the Arts, one month; Alyssa Olsen 978-499-9931
or alyssa@firehouse.org
Amesbury City Hall, three months; Shannon Carroll & Louisa
Wilson amesburyartatcityhall@gmail.com
Hall-Haskell Gallery, Ipswich, single week or long weekend; Stephanie Gaskins 978-356-
4809 or stephanie.gaskins@verizon.net [must gallery-sit]
Gallery at Grosvenor Park, Salem MA; CJ Karch of the MAA – direct message via Facebook:
CJ Karch Photography
Lobby for the Arts, Provident Banks; all locations - call the one near you
G's Restaurant, Haverhill, Matt & Denise; mgaiero@gmail.com
Exit Realty, Haverhill, Kelly Devarenne; kellydevarenne@gmail.com
Zumi's Cafe, Ipswich; zumis@zumis.com
The Grog, Middle Street, Newburyport, Manager Laura; upstairs@thegrog
Purple Carrot Bread Company, Lowell; Alaina Marchand Bracket 978-455-4188 or via
Facebook page.
'Illuminations' exhibit at Mass General Hospital; Megan
Carleton  MCARLETON@mgh.harvard.edu or submission packet www.massgeneral.org
Anna Jaques Hospital Artist of the Month; Peggy Doggett; patty.doggett@gmail.com
Exeter Hospital; Sarah Coorssen 603-642-4275

Solo Exhibit Opportunities
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Lawrence Heritage State Park Gallery; Jim Beauchesne 978-794-1655
or jim.beauchesne@state.ma.us
Haverhill Public Library; Laura Roy 978-373-1586 X617 or lroy@haverhillpl.org
Georgetown Peabody Library; Sarah Cognata scognata@georgetownpl.org, 978-352-5728
Lane Memorial Library, Hampton NH; Amanda Cooper  acooper@hampton.lib.nh.us or 603-
926-3368
Abbott Library, Marblehead; Kimberly Grad  kgrad@noblenet.org, 781-631-1481 
GAR Memorial Library, West Newbury;  978-363-1105
Ruth’s House Thrift Shop ruthshouse.org; 978-521-5575
Merrimac Public Library; Catherine Dullea 978-465-
2616 merrimaclibraryexhibitadvisor@gmail.com
Salisbury Library;  Terry Kyrios 978-465-5071 x113, tkyrios@Salisburylibrary.org 
Rowley Public Library; Amy Roderick 978-948-2850 or aroderick@rowleylibrary.org
Hamilton-Wenham Public Library; Jessica Furtado 978-469-5577 X62
or jfurtado@hwlibrary.org
Beverly Public Library; Ona at ridenour@noblenet.org or 978-922-6062, ext. 2135
Memorial Hall Library, Andover; Stephani Traina 978-623-8400 or straina@mhl.org
Newbury Public Library, Newbury; Catherine Dullea 978-465-2616  cmdullea16@gmail.com 
Topsfield Town Library; Laura Zalewski 978-887-1528 or lzalewski@mvlc.org
Stoneham Public Library; Maureen Saltzman  saltzman@noblenet.org or 781-438-1324
Woburn Public Library; Hermayne Gordon  librarydirector@cityofwoburn.com
Plaistow NH Public Library; Raven Gregg 603-382-6011 or techservices@plaistowlibrary.com
Lawrence Library, 15 Main Street, Pepperell MA; Tina MacEvoy, Assistant Director: 978-433-
0330.
Kelley Library, Salem NH; Natalie Duharme 603-898-7064 or nducharme@kelleylibrary.org
Exeter Public Library, Exeter NH; Beth Kendall exeterpl.bk@gmail.com
UCC of Durham NH http://ccdurham.org; Kristin Forselius, Director of Education at
Community Church of Durham (UCC), (603) 868-1230 or kristinf@ccdurham.org
Langdon Library, Newmarket NH; Brittany Post programs@langdonlibrary.org
Derry Public Library, Derry NH;  Eric Stern 603-432-6140 or  erics@derrypl.org
Andover Senior Center, 30 Whittier Court; Elaine Meisinger at 978-475-5518
Leach Library, Londonderry NH; Wendy at wendy@wetherbeecreative.com. Email with
'library exhibit' in subject line) name, email, phone, medium, images of sample work or link to
website
Nesmith Library, Windham NH; 603-432-7154
Rodgers Library, Hudson NH; Carrie Loring events@rodgerslibrary.org or 603-886-6030
356Main - a private art gallery/salon; Linda Koutoulas 508-451-9354
or linda.koutoulas@gmail.com [appointment only; 15% commission]
Centennial Gallery, Musculoskeletal Center, Peabody; Lucy Halsted
at  lhalsted@gmail.com or lhalsted@newenglandorthopedics.com

Italicized venues can accept some sculpture or table art.
Most are free or ask a contribution or percentage from any sales.

Networking
Get social! Follow us on Facebook @HaverhillArtsAssociation and Instagram
@GreaterHaverhillArts (and be sure to tag your posts #ghaa so we can find your work and
share). 
Creative Haverhill is a network and clearing house for art in Haverhill. Visit the website to
see what's happening, and to subscribe to future notices: www.creativehaverhill.org.  Also
visit the Facebook group: Haverhill Artist Connection Facebook group. 
Mass Creative is the state advocacy organization: http://www.mass-creative.org
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356Main Art Gallery/Salon: aiming to create a meeting space for bimonthly events for artists:
508-451-9354
http://www.nh.gov/nharts/newsandcalendar/e-news/e-opps.htm
Nashua Area Artists Association calls for artists who  do
demos: Lauren naaamembership@gmail.com
Be a featured artist in the monthly newsletter of the ACC; for more info or to be considered,
contact: info@amesburyculturalcouncil.org.
http://www.artshow.com
www.onlinejuriedshows.com 
http://artsake.massculturalcouncil.org
https://www.facebook.com/BOSTONAREAARTISTS
NH Watercolorists is a group on Facebook for those interested in the
medium: https://www.facebook.com/groups/191551704655829/?fref=nf
NHPAA is open to all artists in the region who paint en plein air : http://www.nhpleinair.com
http://www.fortpointarts.org/
ArtPortNH (a network for the seacoast) https://shoutout.wix.com/so/4fOMAVvmN?
languageTag=en&cid=719d94df-8395-4798-b0e4-29023c1dca75
www.essexartcenter.com
Western Avenue Studios hosts Open Studios the first Saturday of every month, 12-5
PM: http://westernavenuestudios.com.  Free parking/shuttle service; 122-160 Western
Avenue, Lowell MA.
The Amesbury Cultural Council is featuring a local artist in each month's newsletter; if you
are interested: info@amesburyculturalcouncil.org.
Elena Ruocco Bachrach, former director of the NAA, now provides a variety of writing
services for artists; see her website for more info: writing art.net. 

Learning
Demos available on our website: Susan Kneeland watercolor, still life with oil bars, animal
portrait in charcoal, portrait in white on black paper, landscape in three primaries and white,
and a monochromatic portrait; Tracy Meola painting glass; Emily Passman working from
photos; Doris Rice watercolor; Lisa Regopoulos pastel; Nella Lush encaustic, Mary
Taggart gouache, Ann Jones Tracking Your Art; Joan Turner's many teaching videos.
GHAA Workshops: 2nd & 4th Saturdays each month, hall behind the First Church of Christ
Bradford (on the common); Mark Hayden mentors all ages, all mediums, all levels; portrait
model and still life set-up; $5
Newburyport Art Association (newburyportart.org) offers Life Drawing (nude model)
specific evenings; the cost is $18/$15/$10 non-NAAmembers/NAAmembers/students-
seniors. Each session has quick gestural drawing as well as 20 minute poses; registration
required at this time: https://newburyportart.org/classes-and-workshops
Creative Arts in Reading offers Life Drawing (nude model) special evenings; the cost is $25.
Each session has quick gestural drawing as well as 20 minute poses; registration required at
this time: https://weteachcreativearts.asapconnected.com/#CourseID=278985
The Dance Hall in Kittery ME hosts life drawing on Mondays, 10-1; $15 model fee; Barbara
at bdantonio@hotmail.com.
The Boston Figure Center in Somerville features a live model on Mondays (short poses),
Thursdays, Saturdays, and Sundays (long poses): http://www.bostonfigurecenter.org
Drink ‘n’ Draw at Port Tavern, State Street, Newburyport; 7-10 PM Thursdays; drop in, no
fee: Jim at jimtinguely@gmail.com. 
Essex Art Center in Lawrence offers a variety or classes and
workshops: www.essexartcenter.com
Newburyport Art Association offers a variety of classes: www.newburyportart.org
Shoetown Art Center offers a variety of classes and workshops: www.shoetownartcenter.com
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Sarah LoVasco's SJ Art Consulting in Haverhill offers a class Art Installation and
Design; https://sjartconsulting.com.
www.americanwatercolor.net is a free online weekly ‘zine.

GHAA Members Who Teach

Laura Cafiso: Acrylic Drawing, Pastel; laura.pnh@gmail.com
Kim Casey: Acrylic, Oil, Pastel, Drawing; kimcasey3004@gmail.com
Denise DeLongis-Chesky: Acrylic. Mixed Media,Sculpture; denise@iconstaff.com.
Jeremy Greene: Drawing, Painting; worldhistoryteacher@hotmail.com
Margaret Moon Hames: Acrylic, Oil, Mixed Media, Photography,
Watercolor; m.hames@comcast.net.
Amy Hamlet: Acrylic, Drawing, Pastel, Mixed Media, Watercolor; https://amypearcehamlet-
paintings.com
Kate Hanlon: printmaking - woodcut, monotypes; kate@katehanlon.com
Katrina Heisler: Oil Portraits & Landscapes; kheisler@vestigestudio.com
Mark Hayden: painting and seeing; markhaydencm@gmail.com
Lisa Hertel: pottery (all types), alcohol ink, encaustics, and kids; lisa@cogitation.org.
Susan Kneeland: all media (private lessons
only); www.susankneeland.com; kneelandfinearts@aol.com; 603-382-5332
Cynthia Mariano: Painting, Art
Therapy; bluemariano@comcast.net www.tracymeolafineart.com; tmeola@comcast.net; 603-
819-8533
Miranda Mitrano: Cookie Decorating classes & Art book binding
classes; mindypaper@gmail.com.
Tina Rawson: Acrylic, Drawing, Watercolor, Swedish Folk Art; tina.rawson@gmail.com
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Copyright © 2024 Greater Haverhill Arts Association, All rights reserved. 
You are receiving this email because you are subscribed to the Greater Haverhill Art Association
(GHAA) newsletter. 

Our mailing address is: 
Greater Haverhill Arts Association
2 Sylvan Street
Groveland, MA 01834

Add us to your address book
 

Want to change how you receive these emails?
You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list. 
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